PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias F.W. Doepner	04/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K'NEX Limited Partnership Group
Street Address:	2990 Bergey Road
City:	Hatfield
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29281970

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646-424-0770

Email: gdc@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: Fritz L. Schweitzer III

Address Line 1: 292 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor (0730-242DA/FS3)
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0730-242DA/FS3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fritz L. Schweitzer III

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (Doepner)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Doepner)#page2.tif

40.00

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Matthias F.W. Doepner** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has made an invention in

CONSTRUCTION TOY COMPONENT

and has executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States covering said invention assigned Application Serial No. 29/267,628, filed 10/18/2006, including divisional applications:

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,128, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,131, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/276,836, filed February 7, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,126, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,132, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,127, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,099, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,095, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,102, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,096, filed February 1, 2007

U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/272,129, filed February 1, 2007

WHEREAS, **K'NEX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP GROUP**, a Delaware Limited Partnership, having a place of business at 2990 Bergey Road, Hatfield, PA 19440-0700 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, world wide, in and to said invention, and said applications together with all divisions, renewals, and continuations, thereof and, if said applications are provisional applications, all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, together with any and all rights of priority relating to said invention, said applications and said Patents; and all rights to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any other country in which applications are filed, to issue all patents for said inventions to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not made, and will not make, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0871

The ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all declarations and to generally do everything possible to assist the ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and to enforce patent rights for said invention in any country.

RECORDED: 08/08/2007

Assignor Matthias F.W. Doepner

1/10/01 Date

PATENT REEL: 019662 FRAME: 0872